During the year there was no change in main business activity and adopted following main 
business activity. 

4. Change in Share Capital: 
There is no change in the Authorized Share Capital during the financial year 2023-24. Hence, 
the Authorized Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 4,28,00,000 (Rupees Four Crores Twenty-
Eight Lakhs only) divided into 42,80,000 (Forty-Two Lakhs Eighty Thousand) Equity Shares of 
Rs. 10/- each during the year 2023-24.  

The paid-up share capital of the Company is Rs. 4,23,02,700 (Rupees Four Crores Twenty-
Three Lakhs Two Thousand Seven Hundred only) divided in to 42,30,270 (Forty-Two Lakhs 
Thirty Thousand Two Hundred Seventy) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each. 

5. Dividend: 

The Directors have not recommended dividend on equity shares for the year under review. 

6. Subsidiary Companies and Joint Venture: 
During the year, Company do not have any Subsidiary Companies or Joint Venture.